© 2021 Carrier  1
WARNING: Selection of this control for a particular application should be made by a com-
petent professional, licensed by a state or other government. Inappropriate application of this
product could result in an unsafe condition hazardous to life and property.
DESCRIPTION
The Fireye SBSeries Flame Safeguard Control is a compact, microprocessor based, modular burner
management system designed to provide automatic ignition and continuous flame monitoring for com-
mercial sizes of heating and process equipment firing any type of fuel.

installed and used in accordance with the instruction manual may cause interference to radio
communications. It has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class A
computing device pursuant to Subpart J of part 15 of FCC Rules, which are designed to pro-
vide reasonable protection against such interference when operated in a commercial envi-
ronment. Operation of this equipment in a residential area is likely to cause interference
SBSeries SPECIFICATIONS
Power Supply:
120VAC (min. 102, max 132) 50/60 Hz.
230 VAC (min 196, max 253) 50/60 Hz.
Power Consumption: 12VA (internal consumption, excludes externally connected loads)
Shipping Weight (Approx): 3 lbs (1.4 kg)
AMBIENT TEMPERATURE LIMITS
 Maximum Minimum Weight
SBSeries 140°F 60°C -40°F -40°C 3 lbs (1.4kg)
UV Scanner, straight; SB49600-91 257°F 125°C -4° F -20° C 1 lb (.45kg)
UV Scanner, 90 degree; SB49600-91 140°F 60°C -4° F -20° C 1 lb (.45kg)
UV Scanner, sealed, NEMA4, SB20898 257°F 125°C -4° F -20° C 1 lb (.45kg)
UV Scanner, self-check; SB49602-91 140°F 60°C -4° F -20° C 7 lbs (3.2kg)
Flame Rod (Tip 2460 F); 69ND1-1000K4,
-1000K6, -1000K8

120 VAC, 10/15 sec tfi, no purge, FR amp, reset
on power
VF560533AB SB560533AB
120 VAC, 10/15 sec tfi, no purge, FR amp, manual
reset
VF560533XA SB560533XA
120 VAC, 10/15 sec tfi, no purge, FR amp,
sequence hold, reset on power
VF560533XB SB560533XB
120 VAC, 10/15 sec tfi, no purge, FR amp,
sequence hold, manual reset
© 2021 Carrier  7
Flame Scanners and Accessories
Eclipse Part
Number Fireye Part Number Description
20898 SB20898 NEMA 4 UV SCANNER (ECLIPSE)
49600-90 SB49600-90 90 DEGREE UV SCANNER
49600-91 SB49600-91 STRAIGHT UV SCANNER (ECLIPSE)
49600-98 SB49600-98 MAGNIFYING LENS ASSY (ECLIPSE)
49602-91 SB49602-91 SELF-CHECK SCANNER (ECLIPSE)
49600-98 SB49600-98 MAGNIFYING LENS ASSY (ECLIPSE)
49099 SB49099 COUPLING INSUL, 1/2" FNPT
Wiring Bases
 Fireye Part Number Description
22194 SB22194 INTERNAL TERMINAL BASE, PL
22195 SB22195 WIRING BASE, PLASTIC, EXPO
49602-40 SB49602-40 MODULATION BASE (ECLIPSE)
Displays

20896 SB20896 REMOTE DISPLAY, 120V W/KEYPAD
20318 SB20318 CABLE FOR REMOTE DISPLAY
  
8  © 2021 Carrier
DIMENSIONS
FIGURE 1. SBSeries Control Unit, all model